Aug 3: Day1
8:30

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:30

10:45

12:00
12:30
3:15
3:45

4:30

5:30
6:00

Aug 4: Day 2
8:00

8:15

10:00

10:30

11:30

12:00

12:30

2:00
2:55
3:00

APNEP-STAC Environmental Indicators Workshop Schedule
Johnston Community College, Allied Health Building
Smithfield, North Carolina
August 3-4, 2005

Team Leads Meeting

Pick-up materials and coffee

Welcome, Meeting Logistics and Introductions (Michael Rikard & Nancy White/STAC)
Workshop Expectations (Doug Rader/STAC)

Management Needs (Bill Crowell & Dean Carpenter/APNEP)

Indicators Development for U.S. EPA’s Report on the Environment (Jay Messer/EPA)
Break

Breakout Groups (6): Terrestrial Habitats, Air Quality & Atmospheric Processes,
Wetland Habitats, Water Quality & Hydrology, Living Aquatic Resources, Human Needs
Lunch (delivered to breakout rooms)

Breakout Groups (continued)

Break — snacks available

Breakout Groups (continued)

Prepare for report-out

Plenary session

Brief report-outs from each group (~5 minutes each)

Feedback and discussion (Doug Rader)

Adjourn for the day

Reception/Dinner (Mucho Mexico restaurant, 712 Market Street, Smithfield)

Review Day 1 and Charge for Day 2 (coffee available 7.45 am)
Breakout groups (continued)

Break — snacks

Breakout groups (continued)

Lunch delivered to breakout rooms

Break (Final Tables delivered for copying)
Plenary Session

Report from Breakout Groups (15 minutes each)
Summary and Putting it all together (Doug Rader)
Closing remarks

Adjourn



