APNEP-STAC Environmental Indicators Workshop Schedule Johnston Community College, Allied Health Building Smithfield, North Carolina August 3-4, 2005

Aug 3: Day 1

Aug 3: Day 1	
8:30	Team Leads Meeting
9:00	Pick-up materials and coffee
9:15	Welcome, Meeting Logistics and Introductions (Michael Rikard & Nancy White/STAC)
9:30	Workshop Expectations (Doug Rader/STAC)
9:45	Management Needs (Bill Crowell & Dean Carpenter/APNEP)
10:00	Indicators Development for U.S. EPA's Report on the Environment (Jay Messer/EPA)
10:30	Break
10:45	Breakout Groups (6): Terrestrial Habitats, Air Quality & Atmospheric Processes,
	Wetland Habitats, Water Quality & Hydrology, Living Aquatic Resources, Human Needs
12:00	Lunch (delivered to breakout rooms)
12:30	Breakout Groups (continued)
3:15	Break – snacks available
3:45	Breakout Groups (continued)
	Prepare for report-out
4:30	Plenary session
	Brief report-outs from each group (~5 minutes each)
	Feedback and discussion (Doug Rader)
5:30	Adjourn for the day
6:00	Reception/Dinner (Mucho Mexico restaurant, 712 Market Street, Smithfield)
Aug 4: Day 2	
8:00	Review Day 1 and Charge for Day 2 (coffee available 7.45 am)
8:15	Breakout groups (continued)
10:00	Break – snacks

- 10:30 Breakout groups (continued)
- 11:30 Lunch delivered to breakout rooms
- 12:00 Break (Final Tables delivered for copying)
- 12:30 Plenary Session
- Report from Breakout Groups (15 minutes each)
- 2:00 Summary and Putting it all together (Doug Rader)
- 2:55 Closing remarks
- 3:00 Adjourn